Annex

Tertiary Student Finance Scheme — Publicly-funded Programmes (2020/21)
Academic Expenses and Maximum Loan

For Institutions other than HKAPA
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Academic Expenses

Discipline of Studies

Arts

Social Science

Science

Medicine

Business Administration
Engineering
Architecture

Building & Surveying
Law

Education

Fine Arts/ Design

Music

Dentistry

Textile & Clothing
Hospitality Management

Speech & Hearing Science

s

Approved Academic Expenses for 2020/21

$)
12,120

10,000
8,730
20,720
9,870
9,520
39,140
13,630
15,670
8,100
39,660
29,740
19,230
11,580
9,800
14,810

Note: The above rates are applicable to undergraduates and below. The rates for postgraduates
are 28% higher than that for undergraduates pursuing the same discipline.

II.

Maximum Loan
=$53,070



