Tertiary Student Finance Scheme – Publicly-funded Programmes (2020/21) Academic Expenses and Maximum Loan

For Institutions other than HKAPA

I. Academic Expenses

	Discipline of Studies	Approved Academic Expenses for 2020/21
		(\$)
1	Arts	12,120
2	Social Science	10,000
3	Science	8,730
4	Medicine	20,720
5	Business Administration	9,870
6	Engineering	9,520
7	Architecture	39,140
8	Building & Surveying	13,630
9	Law	15,670
10	Education	8,100
11	Fine Arts/ Design	39,660
12	Music	29,740
13	Dentistry	19,230
14	Textile & Clothing	11,580
15	Hospitality Management	9,800
16	Speech & Hearing Science	14,810
10	Sharm on Howing Solomon	ಬ

Note: The above rates are applicable to undergraduates and below. The rates for postgraduates are 28% higher than that for undergraduates pursuing the same discipline.

II. Maximum Loan

=\$53,070